EMV-Prüfzentrum EMI/EMC-Testcenter
FCC-ID:  Test Report No. 58002-30555-1
Page 1 of 17 Pages
Straubing, 12 September 2003
T E S T - R E P O R T
No. 58002-30555-1
for
CELSIUS

1. Administrative Data
Test item (EUT)
Type designation CELSIUS
Version of EUT:
Serial number(s): MB
Type of equipment: Remote Controller
Parts/accessories: ---
FCC-ID:
Technical data
Frequency range: 902 - 928 MHz
Operational frequencies: ---
Type of modulation: FM
Pulse frequency: N/A
Pulse width: N/A
Class of emission: 140K0F3D
Antenna: Integrated
Power supply: 2 x 1.5 V Alakaline Batteries
Applicant:
(full address)
A.J. Fonseca Lda
Rua Herois de Mucaba, 32
4470-056 Gueifaes
Portugal
Contract identification: Verbal
Contact person: Mr. Leal Duarte
Manufacturer: Applicant
Application details
Receipt of EUT: 25 August 2003
Date of test: 01 September 2003
Note:
EMV-Prüfzentrum EMI/EMC-Testcenter
FCC-ID:  Test Report No. 58002-30555-1
Page 4 of 17 Pages
2. Identification of Test Laboratory
Details of the Test Laboratory
Company name: Senton GmbH EMI/EMC Test Center
Address: Aeussere Fruehlingstrasse 45
D-94315 Straubing
Germany
Laboratory Accreditation: DAR-Registration No. TTI-P-G 062/94-01
FCC Test Site registration number 90926
Industry Canada Test site registration: IC 3050
Name for contact purposes: Mr. Johann Roidt
Phone: (+49) (0)9421 5522-0
Fax: (+49) (0)9421 5522-99
EMV-Prüfzentrum EMI/EMC-Testcenter
FCC-ID:  Test Report No. 58002-30555-1
Page 5 of 17 Pages
3. Summary
Summary of test results
The tested sample complies with the requirements set forth in the
Code of Regulations CFR 47, Part 15, Sections 15.207, 15.209 and 15.249
of the Federal Communication Commission (FCC) and the
Radio Standards Specification RSS-210 Issue 5, Section 7 (Category I Receiver)
of Industry Canada (IC).
Personnel involved in this report
Laboratory Manager:
Mr. Johann Roidt
Responsible for testing: Mr. Johann Roidt
Responsible for test report: Mr. Johann Roidt
EMV-Prüfzentrum EMI/EMC-Testcenter
FCC-ID:  Test Report No. 58002-30555-1
Page 6 of 17 Pages
4. Operation Mode and Configuration of EUT
Operation Mode
1) Continuous TX